Bulletin No. Issued 07/19/13
X5-MY14-02 For use within the BMW organization only

Tel.. 905-428-5378

BMW Canada Inc.
2014 Product Planning Bulletin

Subject: 2014MY X5 Ordering and Pricing Guide

BMW is pleased to present the ordering and pricing guides for the all-new BMW X5 SAV. The new model
offers a restyled exterior and a more luxurious interior, further raising the styling, comfort and drivability

benchmark in the luxury SAV segment. Adding to the stunning new design is a significant value

improvement, with over $6,000 worth of standard features on the 35i and 50i models, for a modest price
increase of $1,100 and $800, respectively.

X5 35i - $62,900 (+$1,100)

Equipment added as standard:

Choice of xLine or Luxury line
Sunroof

Automatic tailgate

Electronic steering wheel adjustment
Sport steering wheel

E-call and basic ConnectedDrive services
Park distance control

Rear view camera

Automatic engine start/stop

Drive mode selection

Servotronic variable electric steering

For administrative convenience, this document may include references, processes or information for authorized BMW car retailers, authorized BMW SAV retailers and/or authorized BMW Individual
retailers. All references, processes or information related to BMW SAVs and/or BMW X5s are intended ONLY for authorized BMW SAV retailers. All references, processes or information related to the
BMW Individual Collection are intended ONLY for authorized BMW Individual retailers.
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X5 50i - $76,500 (+$800)

Equipment added as standard:
e Choice of xLine or Luxury line
BMW on-board navigation
+45 horsepower, +29 Ib-ft of torque
Automatic engine start/stop
Soft close doors
Sport Steering whel
E-call and basic ConnectedDrive services
Rear view camera
Servotronic (variable electric steering)

X5 packages have been significantly reconfigured as features were moved to standard equipment, and to
accommodate newly available equipment on X5, such as Active LED headlights and Active protection.

Previous 35i Executive Edition is renamed to Premium package, and adds comfort access, sunshades,
lumbar support, heated rear seats, head-up display and 4-zone climate from the deleted Comfort and
Technology package, while a number of features are moved to standard equipment. The 50i Executive
Edition is renamed to Premium package and adds comfort access, sunshades, surround view and head-up
display, while a number of options move to standard equipment. There is no change in price of the
packages.

A new Technology package is now available at a price of $3,800, and includes Active LED headlights, LED
fog lights, high-beam assistant, and a number of safety features, including active blind spot detection, lane
departure and collision warning, and the new active protection. Active protection initiates protective
measures for the occupants if an accident situation is imminent: belt tensioning, windows are closed, sliding
sunroof is closed, backrests of front passenger seats are positioned to harm-minimizing position, and brakes
are applied after the accident.

A new extended Nappa leather design package is available in Mocha or Ivory, as a stand-alone on the 50i,
and in a Premium Seating package on the 35i model. The Premium Seating package also includes soft
close doors, ventilated seats and comfort seats. Choosing the Nappa leather design package also includes
the following:

Ivory interior design package:
- Leather-finished instrument panel leather 'Walknappa' Atlas Grey with contrasting stitching in
Parchment
- Instrument panel bottom section in lvory White
- Door upper-arm trim panels leather 'Walknappa' in Atlas Grey with contrasting stitching in Parchment
- Remote control with buttons in Chrome Pearl Grey, spider Black high-gloss
Mocha interior design package:
- Leather-finished instrument panel leather "Walknappa' in Black with contrasting stitching in Nut
Brown
- Instrument panel bottom section in Mocha
- Door upper-arm trim panels leather "Walknappa' in Black with contrasting stitching in Nut Brown
- Remote control with buttons in Chrome Pearl Grey, spider Black high-gloss

For administrative convenience, this document may include references, processes or information for authorized BMW car retailers, authorized BMW SAV retailers and/or authorized BMW Individual
retailers. All references, processes or information related to BMW SAVs and/or BMW X5s are intended ONLY for authorized BMW SAV retailers. All references, processes or information related to the
BMW Individual Collection are intended ONLY for authorized BMW Individual retailers. Page 2 of 5
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xtended Nappa Leather - Ivory Extended Nappa Leather - Mocha

M Sport Package is now called M Sport Line, and continues to offer a more aggressive front bumper fascia,
sporty aero package and a host of M design equipment, such as M leather steering wheel, M double spoke
wheels, anthracite roof liner, black high-gloss shadow line and roof rails, and sport automatic transmission
with shift paddles. The package also adds a new Adaptive M Suspension, and ceramic control surrounds.

Finally, the BMW ConnectedDrive Services package replaces the BMW Apps package.
Six new colours are now available on X5, modemizing the colour offer for the new generation. Titanium

Silver, Space Grey, Platinum Silver, Vermillion Red, Orion Silver and Sparking Bronze are no longer available.
Representative examples are made available for your convenience, shown with the xLine package.

Ir. ." 1 .r
___-

/ .-r’_.‘
-

| A96 — Mineral White Metallic | A83 — Glacier Silver Metallic (SOP 12/13)

For administrative convenience, this document may include references, processes or information for authorized BMW car retailers, authorized BMW SAV retailers and/or authorized BMW Individual
retailers. All references, processes or information related to BMW SAVs and/or BMW X5s are intended ONLY for authorized BMW SAV retailers. All references, processes or information related to the
BMW Individual Collection are intended ONLY for authorized BMW Individual retailers. Page 3 of 5
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| A89 — Imperial Blue Metallic (SOP 12/13) | B53 - Sparkling Brown Metallic

Dakota leather upholstery is now standard equipment, with Nevada leather deleted. Two new Dakota
leather colours are made available. Representative examples are shown with comfort seats. Beige, Oyster,
Cinnamon and Tobacco are no longer available.

LCBS8 - Dakota Leather, Terra - LCEW - Dakota Leather, lvory/Black

For administrative convenience, this document may include references, processes or information for authorized BMW car retailers, authorized BMW SAV retailers and/or authorized BMW Individual
retailers. All references, processes or information related to BMW SAVs and/or BMW X5s are intended ONLY for authorized BMW SAV retailers. All references, processes or information related to the
BMW Individual Collection are intended ONLY for authorized BMW Individual retailers. Page 4 of 5
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In stand-alone options, two new 20” wheels are made available at a cost of $995, and can be added to any
model without an M Sport Package.

2LS, 20" Y Spoke, style 451 2TZ, 20" Star Spoke, black high-gloss, style 491

Customers seeking the most out of their driving experience can opt for the Dynamic Adaptive Suspension
package, (listed as one option, 2VP) which includes Active Roll Stabilisation (ARS) Dynamic Performance
Control (DPC) and Variable Damping Control (VDC). ARS minimises vehicle roll during high-speed
cornering, while VDC allows the adjustment of dampers between sporty and comfort oriented modes via the
drive mode selection button. Finally, DPC consists of an upgraded rear differential which is able to distribute
torque between the left and right rear wheels during cornering, or to the wheel with more traction. This
system completely eliminates under-steer, and increases safety by delivering power to the wheel with most
traction. The Dynamic Adaptive Suspension package is available at a cost of $3,500.

Night vision with pedestrian detection is now also available on
X5, at $2,500. Rear seat entertainment system now consists of
two 9.2” screens mounted on the back of the driver’s and front
passenger’s seats. The screens can be controlled
independently and allow for playback of DVDs, or auxiliary
connections such as MP3 players or gaming consoles (not
included). The dual screen system is available for $1,950.

Please refer to the ordering and retail price guides for more
information. Further details are available in the introductory
2014 X5 bulletin released on May 30. Full specifications will be
made available at a later date.

For administrative convenience, this document may include references, processes or information for authorized BMW car retailers, authorized BMW SAV retailers and/or authorized BMW Individual
retailers. All references, processes or information related to BMW SAVs and/or BMW X5s are intended ONLY for authorized BMW SAV retailers. All references, processes or information related to the
BMW Individual Collection are intended ONLY for authorized BMW Individual retailers. Page 5 of 5



BMW Canada, Inc.

Ordering Guide X5

Model Year 2014 Effective August 1, 2013

Series Model Description Body Group NA Code AG Code Engine SOP

X5 X5 35i F15 1485 KRO3 N55B30M0 08/13
X5 50i F15 1486 KR63 N63B4401 08/13

© 2013 BMW Canada, Inc. Prices and specifications are subject to change without notice. Prices at date of delivery will apply.

Local freight and retailer preparation are not included. Retailers may sell for less.
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Model Year 2014
SOP: 08/13

Standard

248 Heated Steering Wheel

255 Leather Sport Steering Wheel

258 Runflat Tires

2D4 19" Star Spoke Lt Alloy Wheels, A/S
RFT,stule 449

Alarm System

Rear View Camera

Satin Aluminum Roof Rails

3E2 xLine

3MB Satin Aluminum Shadow Line

Exterior Colours

Non-Metallic (STD)
300 Alpine White

(style 449)

302
3AG
3AT

Lines

ZXH M Sport Line
2PW 20"M Double-Spoke Lt Alloy, style
469M,Mixed Tires
Sport Auto Trans w/Paddles
Adaptive M Suspension
M Sport Package
Without Exterior Lines Designation
High Gloss Black Roof Rails
456  Comfort Seats, Front
4MR  Aluminum Hexagon Trim
or 4AC - Poplar Wood Trim
or 4DD - Fineline Pure Wood
or Z1J - 4CV Fineline Oak Wood Trim
4U1  Ceramic Control
710 M Leather Steering Wheel
715 M Aerodynamics Package
760 High-Gloss Shadow Line
775  Anthracite Roofliner
840 High speed maximum with perf. tires

Packages

ZTY ConnectedDrive Services Prof w/
ARTTI

BMW Online

Advanced Real Time Traffic
Information

Concierge Services

Remote Services

Internet

BMW Apps

Convenience Telephony with Extended
Smartphone Connectivity

(style 469M)

2TB
2VF
337
3Dz
3MC

(EOP:04/14)

6AK
6AM

6AN
6AP
6AR
6NR
6NS

Options

2LS 20" Y-Spoke Lt Alloy Wheels, perf RFT, (style 451)
style 451

20"Star Spoke Lt Alloy, Black High-
Gloss, style 491, Mixed Tires
Dynamic Adaptive Suspension

2TZ (style 491)

2VP

X5
Effective August 1, 2013

X5 35i 1485

KRO3

402
423
430
441
459
494
4CV
502
508

Panorama Sunroof

Velour Floor Mats

Auto Dimming Exterior Mirrors
Smoker's Package

Electric Seats w/ Driver Mem.
Heated Front Seats

Fineline Oak Wood Trim

Headlight Washers

Park Distance Control, front and rear

Metallic

416 Carbon Black Metallic
475 Black Sapphire Metallic
Al14 Mineral Silver Metallic
A52 Space Grey Metallic
A83 Glacier Silver Metallic
A89 Imperial Blue Metallic
A90 Dark Graphite Metallic
A96 Mineral White Metallic
B53 Sparkling Brown metallic

(SOP:12/13)

(SOP:12/13)
(SOP:12/13)

ZXK
2H4

Luxury Line

19" Multi-Spoke Lt Alloy Wheels, A/S
RFT, style 448

Chrome Line Exterior

Luxury Line

High Gloss Black Roof Rails

* 2LS or 2TZ can be sustituted at
additional cost for 2H4

(style 448)

346
3E1
3MC

ZXB
319
322
417
430
488
496
4NB
563
5DL
609
610

Premium Package

Universal Remote Control

Comfort Access

Manual Side Sunshades

Auto Dimming Exterior Mirrors

Lumbar Support

Heated Rear Seats

Auto 4-Zone Climate Control

Lights Package

Surround View

BMW On-Board Navigation

Head-Up Display

655  SiriusXM Satellite Radio Tuner

688 Harman/Kardon Sound System
or 6F2 - Bang and Olufsen Sound System

328 Aluminium Running Boards
4AC Poplar Wood Trim
4B9 Aluminum Trim

© 2013 BMW Canada, Inc. Prices and specifications are subject to change without notice. Prices at date of delivery will apply.
Local freight and retailer preparation are not included. Retailers may sell for less.

522
524
534
575
676
693
6AC
6AE
8SL

Bi-Xenon Headlights

Adaptive Headlights
Automatic Climate Control
Additional 12-V Outlets

HiFi Sound System

Satellite Radio Pre-Wire

BMW Assist Emergency Call
BMW TeleServices
Preparation for trailer tow hitch

Interior Upholsteries

Dakota Leather

LCB8 Terra Dkt Lthr

LCEW Ivory/Black Dkt Lthr

LCEX Ivory Dkt Lthr

LCSW Black Dkt Lthr

Nappa Leather

NAEX Ivory Extended Nappa Lthr
NAMY Mocha Extended Nappa Lthr

ZXC
552

5A1
5AC
5AG
S5AL
5AP
5AS

Technology Package

Active LED Headlights

LED fog lights

High-Beam Assistant

Active Blind Spot Detection

Active Protection

Decoding for high-beam assistance
Lane Departure and Collision Warning

ZXD
323
453

Premium Seating Package
Soft Close Doors
Ventilated Seats
456  Comfort Seats, Front
7S5 Ivory Lthr Interior
or 7S6 - Mocha Lthr Interior
or  7S7 - Ivory Lthr Interior w/M Sport Line
or 7S8 - Mocha Lthr Interior w/M Sport
Line
NAEX Ivory Extended Nappa Lthr
or NAMY - Mocha Extended Nappa Lthr

ZXF
4NC
4UB

3rd Row Seating Package
3rd Row Heating
3rd Seat Row

4DD
6FH
BUK

Fineline Pure Wood
Rear Entertainment System
Night Vision w/pedestrian det.

Released: 01/01/0001
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Model Year 2014

SOP: 08/13

Notes

328 cannot be ordered with ZXH
4B9 cannot be ordered with ZXH
4MR requires ordering ZXH

6UK requires ordering ZXB

7S5 cannot be ordered with ZXH
7S5 requires ordering NAEX
7S6 cannot be ordered with ZXH
7S6 requires ordering NAMY
7S7 requires ordering NAEX
7S7 requires ordering ZXH

7S8 requires ordering NAMY

X5
Effective August 1, 2013

P 1485
X5 35i e

7S8 requires ordering ZXH

Colour 416 requires ordering ZXH

Dakota Leather cannot be ordered with ZXD
LCEX cannot be ordered with ZXH

NAEX requires ordering 7S5 and 7S7

NAMY requires ordering 7S6 or 7S8

Nappa Leather requires ordering ZXD

ZTY requires ordering ZXB

ZXB will delete STD or 100% equipment 534, 676 and
693

ZXC requires ordering ZXB

ZXC will delete STD or 100% equipment 524

© 2013 BMW Canada, Inc. Prices and specifications are subject to change without notice. Prices at date of delivery will apply.
Local freight and retailer preparation are not included. Retailers may sell for less.

ZXD will delete STD or 100% equipment 459

ZXH cannot be ordered with 2LS or 2TZ

ZXH cannot be ordered with 7S5 or 7S6

ZXH requires ordering 300, 416, 475, A52, A83 or A96
ZXH requires ordering ZXB

ZXH will delete STD or 100% equipment 255, 2D4, 3AT,
3E2, 3MB and 459

ZXK cannot be ordered with 7S7 or 7S8

ZXK cannot be ordered with ZXH

ZXK will delete STD or 100% equipment 2D4, 3AT, 3E2
and 3MB

Released: 01/01/0001
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Model Year 2014

X5

Effective August 1, 2013

SOP: 08/13 i 1486
X5 50i KRes
Standard
248 Heated Steering Wheel 402 Panorama Sunroof 534 Automatic Climate Control
255 Leather Sport Steering Wheel 423 Velour Floor Mats 563 Lights Package
258 Runflat Tires 430 Auto Dimming Exterior Mirrors 575 Additional 12-V Outlets
2D4 19" Star Spoke Lt Alloy Wheels, A/S (style449) 441 Smoker's Package 609 BMW On-Board Navigation
RFT,stule 449 459 Electric Seats w/ Driver Mem. 676 HiFi Sound System
302 Alarm System 494 Heated Front Seats 693 Satellite Radio Pre-Wire
319 Universal Remote Control 4CV Fineline Oak Wood Trim 6AC BMW Assist Emergency Call
323 Soft Close Doors 502 Headlight Washers 6AE BMW TeleServices
3AG Rear View Camera 508 Park Distance Control, front and rear 8SL Preparation for trailer tow hitch
3AT Satin Aluminum Roof Rails 522 Bi-Xenon Headlights
3E2 xLine 524 Adaptive Headlights
3MB Satin Aluminum Shadow Line
Exterior Colours Interior Upholsteries
Non-Metallic (STD) Metallic Dakota Leather
300 Alpine White 416 Carbon Black Metallic LCB8 Terra Dkt Lthr
475 Black Sapphire Metallic LCEW Ivory/Black Dkt Lthr
Al4 Mineral Silver Metallic (SOP:12/13)  LCEX Ivory Dkt Lthr
A52 Space Grey Metallic LCSW Black Dkt Lthr
A83 Glacier Silver Metallic (SOP:12/13)  Nappa Leather
A89 Imperial Blue Metallic (SOP:12/13)  NAEX Ivory Extended Nappa Lthr
A90 Dark Graphite Metallic NAMY Mocha Extended Nappa Lthr
A96 Mineral White Metallic
B53 Sparkling Brown metallic
Lines
ZXH M Sport Line ZXK Luxury Line
2PW 20"M Double-Spoke Lt Alloy, style (style 469M)  2H4 19" Multi-Spoke Lt Alloy Wheels, A/S  (style 448)
469M,Mixed Tires RFT, style 448
2TB  Sport Auto Trans w/Paddles 346  Chrome Line Exterior
2VF  Adaptive M Suspension 3E1 Luxury Line
337 M Sport Package 3MC High Gloss Black Roof Rails
3DZ Without Exterior Lines Designation * 2LS or 2TZ can be sustituted at
3MC High Gloss Black Roof Rails additional cost for 2H4
456  Comfort Seats, Front
4MR  Aluminum Hexagon Trim
or 4AC - Poplar Wood Trim
or 4DD - Fineline Pure Wood
or Z1J - 4CV Fineline Oak Wood Trim
4U1  Ceramic Control
710 M Leather Steering Wheel
715 M Aerodynamics Package
760 High-Gloss Shadow Line
775  Anthracite Roofliner
840 High speed maximum with perf. tires
Packages
ZTY ConnectedDrive Services Prof w/ ~ (EOP:04/14)  ZXC Technology Package ZXl  Premium Package
ARTTI 552  Active LED Headlights 322 Comfort Access
6AK BMW Online 5A1 LED fog lights 417 Manual Side Sunshades
6AM Advanced Real Time Traffic 5AC High-Beam Assistant 453  Ventilated Seats
Information 5AG Active Blind Spot Detection 456  Comfort Seats, Front
6AN Concierge Services 5AL  Active Protection 488 Lumbar Support
6AP Remote Services 5AP Decoding for high-beam assistance 496 Heated Rear Seats
6AR Internet 5AS Lane Departure and Collision Warning 4NB  Auto 4-Zone Climate Control
6NR BMW Apps 5DL  Surround View
6NS Convenience Telephony with Extended ZXF 3rd Row Seating Package 610 Head-Up Display
Smartphone Connectivity 4ANC 3rd Row Heating 655  SiriusXM Satellite Radio Tuner
4UB 3rd Seat Row 688 Harman/Kardon Sound System
or 6F2 - Bang and Olufsen Sound System
ZXJ Nappa Leather Package
7S5 Ivory Lthr Interior
or 7S6 - Mocha Lthr Interior
or  7S7 - Ivory Lthr Interior w/M Sport Line
or 7S8 - Mocha Lthr Interior w/M Sport
Line
NAEX Ivory Extended Nappa Lthr
or NAMY - Mocha Extended Nappa Lthr
Options
2LS 20" Y-Spoke Lt Alloy Wheels, perf RFT, (style451) 328 Aluminium Running Boards 4DD Fineline Pure Wood
style 451 4AC Poplar Wood Trim 6FH Rear Entertainment System
2TZ 20"Star Spoke Lt Alloy, Black High- (style491) — 4B9  Aluminum Trim 6UK Night Vision w/pedestrian det.
Gloss, style 491, Mixed Tires
2VP Dynamic Adaptive Suspension

Released: 01/01/0001
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BMW Canada, Inc.
Ordering Guide

Model Year 2014

SOP: 08/13

Notes

328 cannot be ordered with ZXH
4B9 cannot be ordered with ZXH
4MR requires ordering ZXH

7S5 cannot be ordered with ZXH
7S5 requires ordering NAEX
7S6 cannot be ordered with ZXH
7S6 requires ordering NAMY
7S7 requires ordering NAEX
7S7 requires ordering ZXH

X5
Effective August 1, 2013

P 1486
X5 50i age

7S8 requires ordering NAMY

7S8 requires ordering ZXH

Colour 416 requires ordering ZXH

Dakota Leather cannot be ordered with ZXJ
LCEX cannot be ordered with ZXH

NAEX requires ordering 7S5 and 7S7

NAMY requires ordering 7S6 or 7S8

Nappa Leather requires ordering ZXJ

ZXC will delete STD or 100% equipment 524

© 2013 BMW Canada, Inc. Prices and specifications are subject to change without notice. Prices at date of delivery will apply.
Local freight and retailer preparation are not included. Retailers may sell for less.

ZXH cannot be ordered with 2LS or 2TZ

ZXH cannot be ordered with 7S5 or 7S6

ZXH requires ordering 300, 416, 475, A52, A83 or A96
ZXH will delete STD or 100% equipment 255, 2D4, 3AT,
3E2, 3MB and 459

ZXI will delete STD or 100% equipment 459, 534, 676
and 693

ZXJ requires ordering ZXI

ZXK cannot be ordered with 7S7 or 7S8

ZXK cannot be ordered with ZXH

ZXK will delete STD or 100% equipment 2D4, 3AT, 3E2
and 3MB

Released: 01/01/0001
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BMW Canada, Inc.

Ordering Guide X5
Model Year 2014 Effective August 1, 2013
Wheel Overview
X5 35i X5 50i
Wheels
19" Star Spoke Lt Alloy Wheels, A/S RFT,stule 449 Standard Standard
Front / Rear: 19x9.0, 255/50 R19
Code: 2D4
Style: 449
19" Multi-Spoke Lt Alloy Wheels, A/S RFT, style 448 ZXK ZXK
Front / Rear: 19x9.0, 255/50 R19
Code: 2H4
Style: 448
20" Y-Spoke Lt Alloy Wheels, perf RFT, style 451 X X
Front: 20x10.0, 275/40 R20
Rear: 20x11.0, 315/35 R20
Code: 2LS
Style: 451
20"M Double-Spoke Lt Alloy, style 469M,Mixed Tires ZXH ZXH
Front: 20x10.0, 275/40 R20
Rear: 20x11.0, 315/35 R20
Code: 2PW
Style: 469M
20" Star Spoke Lt Alloy, Black High-Gloss, style 491, Mixed Tires X X

Code: 2TZ
Style: 491

© 2013 BMW Canada, Inc. Prices and specifications are subject to change without notice. Prices at date of delivery will apply.

Front: 20x10.0, 275/40 R20
Rear: 20x11.0, 315/35 R20

Local freight and retailer preparation are not included. Retailers may sell for less.
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BMW Canada, Inc.
Pricing Guide

Model Year 2014
Suggested Retail Price

X5
Effective August 1, 2013

Series Model Description Body Group NA Code AG Code Engine SOP
X5 X5 35i F15 1485 KRO3 N55B30M0 08/13
X5 50i F15 1486 KR63 N63B4401 08/13

© 2013 BMW Canada, Inc. Prices and specifications are subject to change without notice. Prices at date of delivery will apply.

Local freight and retailer preparation are not included. Retailers may sell for less.
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BMW Canada, Inc.
Pricing Guide

Model Year 2014
Suggested Retail Price

X5
Effective August 1, 2013

X5 35i X5 50i
Start of Production 08/2013 08/2013
Base Price $62,900 $76,500
Base Price - European Delivery $62,900 $76,500
Base Price - Diplomat $62,900 $76,500
Non-Metallic STD STD
300 Alpine White X X
Metallic NC NC
416 Carbon Black Metallic X X
416 requires ordering ZXH X X
475 Black Sapphire Metallic X X
Al4 Mineral Silver Metallic X X
(SOP 12/13)  (SOP 12/13)
A52 Space Grey Metallic X X
A83 Glacier Silver Metallic X X
(SOP 12/13)  (SOP 12/13)
A89 Imperial Blue Metallic X X
(SOP 12/13)  (SOP 12/13)
A90 Dark Graphite Metallic X X
A96 Mineral White Metallic X X
B53 Sparkling Brown metallic X X
Upholstery
LC Dakota Leather NC NC
Dakota Leather cannot be ordered with ZXD X
Dakota Leather cannot be ordered with ZXJ X
LCB8 Terra Dkt Lthr X X
LCEW Ivory/Black Dkt Lthr X X
LCEX Ivory Dkt Lthr X X
LCEX cannot be ordered with ZXH X X
LCSW Black Dkt Lthr X X
NA Nappa Leather NC NC
Nappa Leather requires ordering ZXD X
Nappa Leather requires ordering ZXJ X
NAEX Ivory Extended Nappa Lthr X X
Included in package ZXD ZXJ
NAEX requires ordering 7S5 and 7S7 X X
NAMY Mocha Extended Nappa Lthr X X
In combination with ZXD NC
In combination with ZXJ NC

NAMY requires ordering 7S6 or 7S8

© 2013 BMW Canada, Inc. Prices and specifications are subject to change without notice. Prices at date of delivery will apply.

Local freight and retailer preparation are not included. Retailers may sell for less.
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BMW Canada, Inc.

Pricing Guide X5

Model Year 2014 Effective August 1, 2013
Suggested Retail Price

X5 35i X5 50i
Lines
ZXH M Sport Line $3,200 $3,200
2PW 20"M Double-Spoke Lt Alloy, style 469M,Mixed Tires X X
(20x10.0, 275/40 R20 front and 20x11.0, 315/35 R20 rear)
2TB  Sport Auto Trans w/Paddles X X
2VF  Adaptive M Suspension X X
337 M Sport Package X X
3DZ Without Exterior Lines Designation X X
3MC High Gloss Black Roof Rails X X
456  Comfort Seats, Front X X
4MR  Aluminum Hexagon Trim X X
or 4AC Poplar Wood Trim +$0 +$0
or 4DD Fineline Pure Wood +$0 +$0
or Z1J 4CV Fineline Oak Wood Trim +$0 +$0
4U1  Ceramic Control X X
710 M Leather Steering Wheel X X
715 M Aerodynamics Package X X
760 High-Gloss Shadow Line X X
775  Anthracite Roofliner X X
840 High speed maximum with perf. tires X X
ZXH cannot be ordered with 2LS or 2TZ X X
ZXH cannot be ordered with 7S5 or 7S6 X X
ZXH will delete STD or 100% equipment 255, 2D4, 3AT, 3E2, 3MB and 459 X X
ZXH requires ordering ZXB X
ZXH requires ordering 300, 416, 475, A52, A83 or A96 X X
ZXK  Luxury Line NC NC
2H4 19" Multi-Spoke Lt Alloy Wheels, A/S RFT, style 448 X X
(19x9.0, 255/50 R19)
346  Chrome Line Exterior X X
3E1 Luxury Line X X
3MC High Gloss Black Roof Rails X X
* 2LS or 2TZ can be sustituted at additional cost for 2H4 X X
ZXK cannot be ordered with 7S7 or 7S8 X X
ZXK cannot be ordered with ZXH X X
ZXK will delete STD or 100% equipment 2D4, 3AT, 3E2 and 3MB X X
Note: ZXH - M Sport Line
Packages
ZTY  ConnectedDrive Services Prof w/ARTTI $850 $850
(EOP 04/14)  (EOP 04/14)
6AK BMW Online X X
6AM Advanced Real Time Traffic Information X X
6AN Concierge Services X X
6AP  Remote Services X X
6AR Internet X X
6NR BMW Apps X X
6NS Convenience Telephony with Extended Smartphone Connectivity X X
ZTY requires ordering ZXB X

© 2013 BMW Canada, Inc. Prices and specifications are subject to change without notice. Prices at date of delivery will apply.

Local freight and retailer preparation are not included. Retailers may sell for less.
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BMW Canada, Inc.

Pricing Guide X5

Model Year 2014 Effective August 1, 2013
Suggested Retail Price

X5 35i X5 50i
Packages
ZXB  Premium Package $5,500
319  Universal Remote Control X
322 Comfort Access X
417  Manual Side Sunshades X
430  Auto Dimming Exterior Mirrors X
488  Lumbar Support X
496 Heated Rear Seats X
4ANB  Auto 4-Zone Climate Control X
563 Lights Package X
5DL  Surround View X
609 BMW On-Board Navigation X
610 Head-Up Display X
655  SiriusXM Satellite Radio Tuner X
688 Harman/Kardon Sound System X
or 6F2 Bang and Olufsen Sound System + $4,900
ZXB will delete STD or 100% equipment 534, 676 and 693 X
ZXC  Technology Package $3,800 $3,800
552  Active LED Headlights X X
5A1 LED fog lights X X
5AC High-Beam Assistant X X
5AG Active Blind Spot Detection X X
5AL  Active Protection X X
5AP  Decoding for high-beam assistance X X
5AS Lane Departure and Collision Warning X X
ZXC requires ordering ZXB X
ZXC will delete STD or 100% equipment 524 X X
ZXD  Premium Seating Package $3,900
323  Soft Close Doors X
453  Ventilated Seats X
456  Comfort Seats, Front X
7S5  lvory Lthr Interior X
or 756 Mocha Lthr Interior +$0
or 7S7 Ivory Lthr Interior w/M Sport Line +$0
or 7S8 Mocha Lthr Interior w/M Sport Line +$0
NAEX Ivory Extended Nappa Lthr X
or NAMY Mocha Extended Nappa Lthr +$0
ZXD will delete STD or 100% equipment 459 X
ZXF  3rd Row Seating Package $2,100 $2,100
ANC 3rd Row Heating X X
4UB  3rd Seat Row X X
ZXI Premium Package $4,900
322 Comfort Access X
417  Manual Side Sunshades X
453  Ventilated Seats X
456  Comfort Seats, Front X
488  Lumbar Support X
496 Heated Rear Seats X
4ANB  Auto 4-Zone Climate Control X
5DL  Surround View X
610 Head-Up Display X
655  SiriusXM Satellite Radio Tuner X
688 Harman/Kardon Sound System X
or 6F2 Bang and Olufsen Sound System + $4,900

ZXI will delete STD or 100% equipment 459, 534, 676 and 693

© 2013 BMW Canada, Inc. Prices and specifications are subject to change without notice. Prices at date of delivery will apply.

Local freight and retailer preparation are not included. Retailers may sell for less.
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BMW Canada, Inc.

Pricing Guide X5

Model Year 2014 Effective August 1, 2013
Suggested Retail Price

X5 35i X5 50i
Packages
ZXJ Nappa Leather Package $1,900
7S5  Ivory Lthr Interior X
or 756 Mocha Lthr Interior +$0
or 7S7 Ivory Lthr Interior w/M Sport Line +$0
or 7S8 Mocha Lthr Interior w/M Sport Line +$0
NAEX Ivory Extended Nappa Lthr X
or NAMY Mocha Extended Nappa Lthr +$0
ZXJ requires ordering ZXI X
Options
2LS 20" Y-Spoke Lt Alloy Wheels, perf RFT, style 451 $995 $995
(20x10.0, 275/40 R20 front and 20x11.0, 315/35 R20 rear)
2TZ 20"Star Spoke Lt Alloy, Black High-Gloss, style 491, Mixed Tires $995 $995
(20x10.0, 275/40 R20 front and 20x11.0, 315/35 R20 rear)
2VP  Dynamic Adaptive Suspension $3,500 $3,500
328 Aluminium Running Boards $800 $800
328 cannot be ordered with ZXH X X
Note: ZXH - M Sport Line
4AC  Poplar Wood Trim NC NC
In combination with ZXH NC NC
Alternate in package ZXH ZXH
4B9 Aluminum Trim NC NC
4B9 cannot be ordered with ZXH X X
Note: ZXH - M Sport Line
4DD  Fineline Pure Wood NC NC
In combination with ZXH NC NC
Alternate in package ZXH ZXH
6FH  Rear Entertainment System $1,950 $1,950
6UK  Night Vision w/pedestrian det. $2,500 $2,500
6UK requires ordering ZXB X
Standard
248 Heated Steering Wheel STD STD
255 Leather Sport Steering Wheel STD STD
258 Runflat Tires STD STD
2D4 19" Star Spoke Lt Alloy Wheels, A/S RFT,stule 449 STD STD
(19x9.0, 255/50 R19)
302 Alarm System STD STD
319 Universal Remote Control STD
323 Soft Close Doors STD
3AG Rear View Camera STD STD
3AT  Satin Aluminum Roof Rails STD STD
3E2 xLine STD STD
3MB  Satin Aluminum Shadow Line STD STD
402 Panorama Sunroof STD STD
423 Velour Floor Mats STD STD
430 Auto Dimming Exterior Mirrors STD STD
441 Smoker's Package STD STD
459 Electric Seats w/ Driver Mem. STD STD
494 Heated Front Seats STD STD
4CV  Fineline Oak Wood Trim STD STD
502 Headlight Washers STD STD
508 Park Distance Control, front and rear STD STD
522 Bi-Xenon Headlights STD STD
524 Adaptive Headlights STD STD
534 Automatic Climate Control STD STD
563 Lights Package STD
© 2013 BMW Canada, Inc. Prices and specifications are subject to change without notice. Prices at date of delivery will apply. Released: 07/15/2013
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BMW Canada, Inc.

Pricing Guide

X5

Model Year 2014 Effective August 1, 2013
Suggested Retail Price

X5 35i X5 50i
Standard
575 Additional 12-V Outlets STD STD
609 BMW On-Board Navigation STD
676 HiFi Sound System STD STD
693 Satellite Radio Pre-Wire STD STD
6AC  BMW Assist Emergency Call STD STD
6AE  BMW TeleServices STD STD
8SL Preparation for trailer tow hitch STD STD

19" Star Spoke Lt Alloy Wheels, A/S RFT,stule 449

Front / Rear: 19x9.0, 255/50 R19

Standard Standard

Code: 2D4
Style: 449
19" Multi-Spoke Lt Alloy Wheels, A/S RFT, style 448 ZXK ZXK
Front / Rear: 19x9.0, 255/50 R19
Code: 2H4
Style: 448
20" Y-Spoke Lt Alloy Wheels, perf RFT, style 451 $995 $995
Front: 20x10.0, 275/40 R20
Rear: 20x11.0, 315/35 R20
Code: 2LS
Style: 451
20"M Double-Spoke Lt Alloy, style 469M,Mixed Tires ZXH ZXH
Front: 20x10.0, 275/40 R20
Rear: 20x11.0, 315/35 R20
Code: 2PW
Style: 469M
20" Star Spoke Lt Alloy, Black High-Gloss, style 491, Mixed Tires $995 $995

Code: 2TZ
Style: 491

© 2013 BMW Canada, Inc. Prices and specifications are subject to change without notice. Prices at date of delivery will apply.
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